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DAY DATE Sacristan/Alt. Svr. Lector E.M. of Holy Communion  Rosary  

Monday 10/1/18 Jim Berry Ultan Duggan Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 10/2/18 Jerry Schiltgen Ultan Duggan Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 10/3/18 Kurian Cherucheril Ultan Duggan Ceil Schommer Carol Mulvihill 
Thursday 10/4/18 Teri Pabst Ultan Duggan Laurie Reding Sally Sault 

Friday 10/5/18 Anthony Berns Ultan Duggan Kathy Chapuran/M. Berns Mary O’Neill 

      
Monday 10/8/18 Jim Berry Paula Ehrich Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 10/9/18 Jerry Schiltgen Paula Ehrich Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 10/10/18 Kurian Cherucheril Paula Ehrich Ceil Schommer Carol Mulvihill 
Thursday 10/11/18 Teri Pabst Paula Ehrich Laurie Reding Sheila Fitzgerald 

Friday     10/12/18 Anthony Berns Paula Ehrich Kathy Chapuran/M. Berns Ceil Schommer 

      
Monday 10/15/18 Jim Berry Chris Gapp Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 10/16/18 Jerry Schiltgen Chris Gapp Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 

Wednesday 10/17/18 Kurian Cherucheril Chris Gapp Ceil Schommer Marietta Pitzele 

Thursday 10/18/18 Teri Pabst Chris Gapp Laurie Reding Teresa Lodoen 
Friday 10/19/18 Anthony Berns Chris Gapp Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Ceil Schommer 
      
Monday 10/22/18 Jim Berry Lisa Amos Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 10/23/18 Jerry Schiltgen Bob Pintozzi Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 10/24/18 Kurian Cherucheril Jim/Ann Hoey Ceil Schommer Cele Bentler 
Thursday   Daily Mass 
Birthday Celebration 

10/25/18 Teri Pabst Ed LeClair Laurie Reding Pat Peterson 

Friday 10/26/18 Anthony Berns Joann Rocco Carter Kathy Chapuran/M. Berns Jane Weidner 

      

Monday 10/29/18 Jim Berry Ultan Duggan Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 

Tuesday 10/30/18 Jerry Schiltgen Ultan Duggan Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 10/31/18 Kurian Cherucheril Ultan Duggan Ceil Schommer Pat Friedmann 

Thursday      
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DAY DATE Sacrist./Altar Svr. Lector E.M. of Holy Communion Rosary  
Thursday     
All Saints Day 9 AM 

11/1/18 
Main Ch. 

Teri Pabst Ultan Duggan Laurie Reding XXXXXXXXX 

Friday 11/2/18 Anthony Berns Ultan Duggan Kathy Chapuran/M. Berns Ceil Schommer 
      

Monday 11/5/18 Jim Berry Paula Ehrich Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 11/6/18 Jerry Schiltgen Paula Ehrich Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 11/7/18 Kurian Cherucheril Paula Ehrich Ceil Schommer Cele Bentler 

Thursday 11/8/18 Teri Pabst Paula Ehrich Laurie Reding Sheila Fitzgerald 
Friday 11/9/18 Anthony Berns Paula Ehrich Kathy Chapuran/ M. 

Berns 
Ceil Schommer 

      
Monday 11/12/18 Jim Berry Chris Gapp Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 11/13/18 Jerry Schiltgen Chris Gapp Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 11/14/18 Kurian Cherucheril Chris Gapp Ceil Schommer Carol Mulvihill 

Thursday 11/15/18 Teri Pabst Chris Gapp Laurie Reding Teresa Lodoen 
Friday 11/16/18 Anthony Berns Chris Gapp Kathy Chapuran/ M. 

Berns 
Ceil Schommer 

      
Monday 11/19/18 Jim Berry Lisa Amos Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 

Tuesday 11/20/18 Jerry Schiltgen Bob Pintozzi Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 11/21/18 Kurian Cherucheril Ann/Jim Hoey Ceil Schommer Marietta Pitzele 
Thursday   
Thanksgiving  

11/22/18 
MAIN CH. 

Teri Pabst Ed LeClair Laurie Reding XXXXXXXXXXX 

Friday 11/23/18 Anthony Berns Joann Rocco Carter Kathy Chapuran/ M. 
Berns 

Mary O’Neill 

      

Monday 11/26/18 Jim Berry Helen Wilkie Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 11/27/18 Jerry Schiltgen Helen Wilkie Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 11/28/18 Kurian Cherucheril Helen Wilkie Ceil Schommer Pat Friedmann 
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Thursday Daily 
Mass B-Day Celeb. 

11/29/18 Teri Pabst Helen Wilkie Laurie Reding Pat Peterson 

Friday 11/30/18 Anthony Berns Helen Wilkie Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Jane Weidner 

      
DAY DATE Sacristan/Alt. Svr. Lector E.M. of Holy Communion Rosary 
      
Monday 12/3/18 Jim Berry Ultan Duggan Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 12/4/18 Jerry Schiltgen Ultan Duggan Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 12/5/18 Kurian Cherucheril Ultan Duggan Ceil Schommer Carol Mulvihill 
Thursday 12/6/18 Teri Pabst Ultan Duggan Laurie Reding Sally Sault 
Friday    12/7/18 Anthony Berns Ultan Duggan Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Ceil Schommer 
      

      
Monday 12/10/18 Jim Berry Paula Ehrich Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 12/11/18 Jerry Schiltgen Paula Ehrich Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 12/12/18 Kurian Cherucheril Paula Ehrich Ceil Schommer Cele Bentler 

Thursday 12/13/18 Teri Pabst Paula Ehrich Laurie Reding Sheila Fitzgerald 

Friday 12/14/18 Anthony Berns Paula Ehrich Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Mary O’Neill 
      
Monday 12/17/18 Jim Berry Chris Gapp Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 12/18/18 Jerry Schiltgen Chris Gapp Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 12/19/18 Kurian Cherucheril Chris Gapp Ceil Schommer Marietta Pitzele 
Thursday 12/20/18 Teri Pabst Chris Gapp Laurie Reding Teresa Lodoen 

Friday 12/21/18 Anthony Berns Chris Gapp Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Ceil Schommer 
      
Monday 12/24/18 Jim Berry Lisa Amos Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 
Christmas Day 

12/25/18 No Historic Church 
scheduling 

No HC scheduling No Historic Church 
scheduling 

No HC scheduling 

Wednesday 12/26/18 Kurian Cherucheril Ann/Jim Hoey Ceil Schommer Pat Friedmann 
Thursday   Daily 
Mass B-Day cel. 

12/27/18 Teri Pabst Ed LeClair Laurie Reding Pat Peterson 
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Friday 12/28/18 Anthony Berns Joann R. Carter Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Jane Weidner 

      

Monday 12/31/18 Jim Berry Helen Wilkie Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 

 
DAY DATE Sacristan/Alt. Svr. Lector E.M. of Holy Communion Rosary 

Monday      
Tuesday  
New Year’s Day 

1/1/19 No Historic Church 
scheduling 

No Historic 
Church scheduling 

No Historic Church 
scheduling 

XXXXXXXXXXXX 

Wednesday 1/2/19 Kurian Cherucheril Helen Wilkie Ceil Schommer Carol Mulvihill 
Thursday 1/3/19 Teri Pabst Helen Wilkie Laurie Reding Sally Sault 

Friday 1/4/19 Anthony Berns Helen Wilkie Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Ceil Schommer 
      
Monday 1/7/19 Jim Berry Paula Ehrich Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 1/8/19 Jerry Schiltgen Paula Ehrich Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 1/9/19 Kurian Cherucheril Paula Ehrich Ceil Schommer Cele Bentler 
Thursday 1/10/19 Teri Pabst Paula Ehrich Laurie Reding Sheila Fitzgerald 
Friday 1/11/19 Anthony Berns Paula Ehrich Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Mary O’Neill 
      
Monday 1/14/19 Jim Berry Chris Gapp Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 1/15/19 Jerry Schiltgen Chris Gapp Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 1/16/19 Kurian Cherucheril Chris Gapp Ceil Schommer Carol Mulvihill 
Thursday 1/17/19 Teri Pabst Chris Gapp Laurie Reding Teresa Lodoen 

Friday 1/18/19 Anthony Berns Chris Gapp Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Mary O’Neill 

      
Monday 1/21/19 Jim Berry Ann/Jim Hoey Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 1/22/19 Jerry Schiltgen Ann/Jim Hoey Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 1/23/19 Kurian Cherucheril Ann/Jim Hoey Ceil Schommer Carol Mulvihill 
Thursday       1/24/19 Teri Pabst Ann/Jim Hoey Laurie Reding Ceil Schommer 
Friday 1/25/19 Anthony Berns Ann/Jim Hoey Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Jane Weidner 
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Monday 1/28/19 Jim Berry Lisa Amos Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 1/29/19 Jerry Schiltgen Bob Pintozzi Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 1/30/19 Kurian Cherucheril Ann/Jim Hoey Ceil Schommer Pat Friedmann 
Thursday Daily 
Mass  B-Day Celeb. 

1/31/19 Teri Pabst Ed LeClair Laurie Reding Pat Peterson 

DAY DATE Sacristan/Alt. Svr. Lector E.M. of Holy Communion Rosary  
      

      
Friday 2/1/19 Anthony Berns Joann R. Carter Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Mary O’Neill 
      
Monday 2/4/19 Jim Berry Helen Wilkie Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 

Tuesday 2/5/19 Jerry Schiltgen Helen Wilkie Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 2/6/19 Kurian Cherucheril Helen Wilkie Ceil Schommer Carol Mulvihill 

Thursday 2/7/19 Teri Pabst Helen Wilkie Laurie Reding Sally Sault 
Friday 2/8/19 Anthony Berns Helen Wilkie Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Mary O’Neill 
      
Monday 2/11/19 Jim Berry Paula Ehrich Terri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 2/12/19 Jerry Schiltgen Paula Ehrich Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 

Wednesday     2/13/19 
 

Kurian Cherucheril Paula Ehrich Ceil Schommer Cele Bentler 

Thursday 2/14/19 Teri Pabst Paula Ehrich Laurie Reding Sheila Fitzgerald 
Friday 2/15/19 Anthony Berns Paula Ehrich Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Ceil Schommer 
      
      
Monday 2/18/19 Jim Berry Chris Gapp Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 

Tuesday 2/19/19 Jerry Schiltgen Chris Gapp Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 2/20/19 Kurian Cherucheril Chris Gapp Ceil Schommer Ceil Schommer 
Thursday        2/21/19 Teri Pabst Chris Gapp Laurie Reding Teresa Lodoen 
Friday 2/22/19 Anthony Berns Chris Gapp Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Jane Weidner 
      
Monday 2/25/19 Jim Berry Lisa Amos Teri Pabst Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 2/26/19 Jerry Schiltgen Bob Pintozzi Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
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Wednesday 2/27/19 Kurian Cherucheril Ann/Jim Hoey Ceil Schommer Pat Friedmann 
Thursday     Daily 
Mass B-Day Celeb. 

2/28/19 Teri Pabst Ed LeClair Laurie Reding Pat Peterson 

 
 

 DATE Sacristan/Alt. Svr. Lector E.M. of Holy Communion Rosary  
      
Friday 3/1/19 Anthony Berns Joann R. Carter Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Ceil Schommer 
      
Monday 3/4/19 Jim Berry Helen Wilkie Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 3/4/19 Jerry Schiltgen Helen Wilkie Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
ASH WEDNESDAY 
7 AM Historic Church 

3/6/19 Kurian Cherucheril Helen Wilkie Ceil Schommer XXXXXXXXXXXXX 

Thursday 3/7/19 Teri Pabst Helen Wilkie Laurie Reding Sally Sault 

Friday 3/8/19 Anthony Berns Helen Wilkie Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Ceil Schommer 
      
Monday 3/11/19 Jim Berry Paula Ehrich Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 3/12/19 Jerry Schiltgen Paula Ehrich Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 3/13/19 Kurian Cherucheril Paula Ehrich Ceil Schommer Cele Bentler 
Thursday 3/14/19 Teri Pabst Paula Ehrich Laurie Reding Sheila Fitzgerald 
Friday 3/15/19 Anthony Berns Paula Ehrich Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Ceil Schommer 
      
Monday 3/18/19 Jim Berry Chris Gapp Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 3/19/19 Jerry Schiltgen Chris Gapp Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 3/20/19 Kurian Cherucheril Chris Gapp Ceil Schommer Marietta Pitzele 
Thursday 3/21/19 Teri Pabst Chris Gapp Laurie Reding Teresa Lodoen 
Friday 3/22/19 Anthony Berns Chris Gapp Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Mary O’Neill 
      
Monday 3/25/19 Jim Berry Lisa Amos Kurian Cherucheril Pam Cherucheril 
Tuesday 3/26/19 Jerry Schiltgen Bob Pintozzi Marge Sullivan Carol Mulvihill 
Wednesday 3/27/19 Kurian Cherucheril Ann/Jim Hoey Ceil Schommer Pat Friedmann 
Thursday   Daily Mass 
Birthday celebration  

3/28/19 Teri Pabst Ed LeClair Laurie Reding Pat Peterson 
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Friday 3/29/19 Anthony Berns Joann R. Carter Kathy Chapuran/ M. Berns Jane Weidner 
      
      

 

 

Altar Servers/Sacristan 
Anthony Berns    612/804-7893 

Jim Berry     651/455-4943 

Kurian Cherucheril   651/552-8064 

Teri Pabst     612/670-5444 

Jerry Schiltgen    651/454-7023 

Ultan Duggan (sub)   651/452-5179 

Tom O’Neill (sub)   651/454-5128 

 
 

Lectors 
Ultan Duggan    651/452-5179 

Paula Ehrich    612/483-3912 

Chris Gapp    651/333-4352 

Ann/Jim Hoey    651/994-7870 

Ed LeClair     651/730-8649 

Bob Pintozzi    952/261-2363 

Joann Rocco Carter   651/454-7853 

Helen Wilkie    651/260-2420 
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Tom O’Neill (sub)   651/454-5128 

 

 

Extraordinary Ministers  

of Holy Communion Phone 
Margaret Burns    651/804-7893 

Kurian Cherucheril   651/552-8064 

Kathy Chapuran    651/452-2743 

Teri Pabst     612/670-5444 

Laurie Reding    651/688-8536 

Ceil Schommer    651/687-9517 

Marge Sullivan    651/451-6690 

Tom O’Neill (sub)    651/454-5128 

 

Rosary Leaders   Phone 
Cele Bentler    651/330-7621 

Pam Cherucheril    651/552-8064 

Sheila Fitzgerald    651/686-5599 

Pat Friedmann    651/452-1907 

Teresa Lodoen    952/707-0539 

Carol Mulvihill    651/356-2970 

Pat Peterson    651/452-2833 

Marietta Pitzele    651/688-8468 
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Sally Sault     651/452-3509 

Ceil Schommer    651/687-9517 

Jane Weidner    651/452-3755 

Mary O’Neill (sub)   651/454-5128 

To:  All Daily Mass Liturgical Ministers        August 25, 2018 

 

From:  Mary O’Neill 

 

Subject: Daily Mass Liturgical Minister Schedule for October 1, 2018 – March 31, 2019 

 

Enclosed is the schedule for the above-noted dates.  This is the FINAL schedule and not a draft schedule.  If you are unable to 

fulfill an assigned day/week, please exchange with another liturgical minister in your area, or ask them to replace you for the 

date(s) you are not able to be present.   

 

To ensure there is no duplication and confusion, this schedule begins a change in how liturgical ministers are scheduled for the 

Historic Church and at times for the Main Church.  Please read this carefully: 

1.  You will be scheduled by me for the 7 AM Masses in the Historic Church on Ash Wednesdays and the Feast of the 

Immaculate Conception (December 8 each year) if it occurs on a weekday.  Whomever would regularly be scheduled for 

those dates if it were a regular weekday 9 AM Mass will be scheduled for the 7 AM Mass.   

 

2.  You will be scheduled by me for the 9 AM Masses in the Main Church for the Feast of the Assumption, Thanksgiving Day, 

and All Saints Day/November 1 when any of these occur on a weekday.  Sacristan/Altar Servers will need to find 

additional Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion when preparing for these Masses. 
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3. You will never be scheduled by me for the 9 AM Masses in the Main Church for New Year’s Day, Ash Wednesday, the 

Feast of the Immaculate Conception and Christmas.  

 

Hopefully this change will reduce any confusion in the scheduling of certain 9 AM Masses in the Main Church. 

  

Several liturgical ministers have resigned from the daily Mass ministry and several more have joined the group: 

Resigning:  Freda Grainger as Lector 

   Barb Mulrooney as Extraordinary Minister of Holy Communion 

   Jim Mulrooney as Lector 

 

Please thank Freda, Barb and Jim for their service to the daily Mass attendees and St. Peter’s when you see them. 

 

New members:  Anthony Berns as Altar Server on Fridays 

Margaret Berns as Extraordinary Minister of Holy Communion (CUP) on Fridays 

Teresa Lodoen as Rosary leader on the 3rd Thursday of the month 

Laurie Reding as Extraordinary Minister of Holy Communion on Thursdays 

Helen Wilkie as Lector 

 

Please welcome them to the daily Mass group.  Also, we are still in need of several more Rosary leaders.  If you know of 

someone who might be interested and willing to lead the Rosary before Mass for one day a month or more, please have them 

contact me. 

 

THANKS. 
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